07/12/2018 505001138

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5047886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUNTHER HH VON GYNZ-REKOWSKI	12/16/2016
MICHAEL V. WILLIAMS	12/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASHMIN HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	100 HIGHWAY I-45 NORTH, SUITE 610
City:	CONROE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16004893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-2010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rwaddell@joneswalker.com ROBERT L. WADDELL Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43301/132864-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. WADDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Waddell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=01Assignment#page1.tif source=01Assignment#page2.tif source=01Assignment#page3.tif source=01Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following persons:

GUNTHER HH VON GYNZ-REKOWSKI, an individual of the full age of majority with an address at 6430 Jackson Road, Montgomery, Texas 77316 (hereinafter "GYNZ-REKOWSKI");

MICHAEL V. WILLIAMS, an individual of the full age of majority with an address at 11852 Grand Harbor Boulevard, Montgomery, Texas 77356 (hereinafter "WILLIAMS");

(GYNZ-REKOWSKI and WILLIAMS hereinafter jointly and individually referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), jointly invented a certain invention titled "BORING APPARATUS AND METHOD," as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 24 September 2015, under Serial No. 14/864,016;

WHEREAS, ASHMIN HOLDING LLC, a Texas limited liability company with a business address at 100 Highway I-45 North, Suite 610, Conroe, Texas 77301 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, said ASSIGNORS by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, each of their full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries to be obtained therefor and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been (L0360376.1)

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said applications, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

[Signatures on the Following Pages]

(1.0360376.1)

THUS DONE AND SIGNED on this 6 day of 2016.
GUNTHER HH VON GYNZ-REKOWSKI
STATE OF TEXAS ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF LENTHARMACY
On this 16th day of 13 ccs/bac 2016 before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared, GUNTHER HH VON GYNZ-REKOWSKI, to me known to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that
he executed it as his free act and deed for the uses, purposes, and consideration therein
expressed.
NOTARY RUBLIC 4
Print Name: \[\sum_beach \sum_base \sum_base \] Notery No.: \[\sum_beach \sum_base \
Commission Expires:
DEBORAH TAUSSIG Notary ID # 128182842 My Commission Expires

3

THUS DONE AND SIGNED on this 16 day of 1966 1864 70 (6)
MICHAEL V. WILLIAMS
STATE OF TEXAS ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF 1-1-COLOR
On this W* day of Recent Section 201 before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared, MICHAEL V. WILLIAMS, to me known to be the person described
in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that he executed it as
his free act and deed for the uses, purposes, and consideration therein expressed.
300 or pro series south series and a series and series are series and series are series and series and series and series are series and series and series and series are series and series are series and series and series are series and series are series and series and series are series are series and series are series and series are series and series are series and series are series are series and series are series are series are series and series are series
NOTARY PUBLIC Print Name Notary No.: Commission Expires
DEBORAN TAUSSIG Notary IC # 126182842 Nay Commission Expires

(1.0360376.1)

RECORDED: 07/12/2018

4